June 30, 2024 Additions June 30, 2025 Portion

Compensated absences $ 84,214  $ 5,362  $ 89,576 $ 89,576

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD, AUXILIARY FOR SPONSORED PROGRAMS
ADMINISTRATION

Notes to Financial Statements

Years Ended June 30, 2025 and 2024

  16

Note 6 - Compensated Absences, continued

Balance Net Balance Current
June 30, 2023 Additions June 30, 2024 Portion
as Restated as Restated as Restated as Restated

Compensated absences $ 62,156 $ 22,058   $ 84,214 $ 84,214

Note 7 – Restatement of Beginning Balances

Net investment in capital assets $ 366,983   $ -   $ 366,983

Unrestricted 881,902   (14,489)   867,413

Total net position $ 1,248,885   $ (14,489)   $ 1,234,396

Net Position
Balance

June 30, 2023 as
Originally Stated

Net Position
Balance

June 30, 2023 as
Restated

Restatement -
GASB 101

Implementation

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD, AUXILIARY FOR SPONSORED PROGRAMS
ADMINISTRATION

Schedule of Expenses by Natural Classification

Year Ended June 30, 2025

See independent auditor's report. 17

Program
Services

General and
Administrative Total

Salaries $ 5,302,900 $ - $ 5,302,900

Stipends 3,036,366 - 3,036,366

University contract services 582,834  1,667,684  2,250,518

Supplies and contract services 1,405,776 4,806  1,410,582

Payroll taxes and benefits 1,174,434 - 1,174,434

Services from other agencies 485,699  450,474 936,173

Small equipment 310,353  65,190  375,543

Travel 353,250  1,485  354,735

Depreciation 152,111  - 152,111

Conference and meetings 84,511  5,253  89,764

Printing and publications 74,233  960  75,193

Professional fees 8,946  52,615  61,561

Insurance 80  45,013  45,093

Dues and subscriptions 28,537  8,401  36,938

Miscellaneous 28,392  486  28,878

Space rental 16,053  1,032  17,085

Telephone 9,734  - 9,734

Postage 9,242  8  9,250

Parking 1,577  187  1,764

Total Expenses $ 13,065,028   $ 2,303,594  $ 15,368,622

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD, AUXILIARY FOR SPONSORED PROGRAMS
ADMINISTRATION

Schedule of Expenses by Natural Classification

Year Ended June 30, 2024

See independent auditor's report. 18

Program
Services

General and
Administrative Total

Salaries $ 5,188,910   $ -   $ 5,188,910

University contract services 728,544   1,691,588   2,420,132

Stipends 1,985,097   -   1,985,097

Supplies and contract services 1,258,570   5,680   1,264,250

Payroll taxes and benefits 1,258,808   -   1,258,808

Services from other agencies 555,556   560,567   1,116,123

Small equipment 429,250   62,683   491,933

Travel 316,033   -   316,033

Conference and meetings 168,368   621   168,989

Printing and publications 93,188   852   94,040

Dues and subscriptions 93,266   -   93,266

Professional fees 12,659   53,200   65,859

Depreciation 65,071   -   65,071

Space rental 57,142   -   57,142

Insurance 180   28,201   28,381

Miscellaneous 24,497   545   25,042

Telephone 9,622   -   9,622

Parking 4,583   40   4,623

Postage 2,190   -   2,190

Total Expenses $ 12,251,534   $ 2,403,977   $ 14,655,511

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD, AUXILIARY FOR SPONSORED PROGRAMS
ADMINISTRATION

Schedule of Net Position

June 30, 2025

(for inclusion in the California State University)

See independent auditor’s report.  19

Assets:

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  1,616,360

Short-term investments  —

Accounts receivable, net  2,817,286

Lease receivable, current portion  —

P3 receivable, current portion  —

Notes receivable, current portion  —

Pledges receivable, net  —

Prepaid expenses and other current assets  65,559

Total current assets  4,499,205

Noncurrent assets: